ML 1 93 DF 070 X E 36 B K
Unit Type
ML = Merit® Series
Stages
1 = One-Stage
Nominal Gas Heat Input
045 = 44,000 Btuh
070 = 66,000 Btuh

1   Downflow indoor coils with the same letter designation will physically match
the furnace supply air opening.
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
G A S  F U R N A C E S
ML193DFE(K)
MERIT® SERIES
Downflow | High Efficiency Blower | Refrigerant Detection
R E S I D E N T I A L
P R O D U C T S P E C I F I C AT I O N S  ( E H B )
AFUE - 93%
Input - 44,000 to 88,000 Btuh
Nominal Add-on Cooling - 1.5 to 4 Tons
Form Number 211184 | May 2025
Supersedes all previous versions
Refrigerant Detection
K = Refrigerant Detection-Ready
ML193DFE(K) | Page 2
FEATURE HIGHLIGHTS
CONTENTS
1. Lennox Duralok Plus™ Heat Exchanger
2. Secondary Heat Exchanger
3. Inshot Burners
4. Gas Control Valve
5. Combustion Air Inducer
6. SureLight® Integrated Furnace Control
7. Power Saver™ Constant Torque Blower
8. Insulated Cabinet
9. Safety Interlock Switch
10. Gas Piping And Electrical Inlets BB
CC
KK
JJ
II
HH
GG
FF
EE
DD
Approvals And Warranty                                                                                                    3
Blower Data                                                                                                                 21
Dimensions - Furnace/Coil Combined Dimensions                                                                     17
Dimensions - Optional Accessories                                                                                      16
Dimensions - Optional Accessories - Venting                                                                            18
Dimensions - Unit                                                                                                           15
Features                                                                                                                      3
Gas Heat Accessories                                                                                                      12
High Altitude Derate                                                                                                        12
Indoor Air Quality Products                                                                                                 8
Installation Clearances                                                                                                    10
Optional Accessories                                                                                                      11
Specifications                                                                                                               10
Vent Lengths                                                                                                                13
Vent Lengths - Uninsulated Exhaust Pipe In Unconditioned Space                                                    12
ML193DFE(K) | Page 3
APPLICATIONS
• Input capacities of 44,000, 66,000 and 88,000 Btuh.
• Energy efficiency (AFUE) 93%.
• Lennox add-on indoor coils, high-efficiency air cleaners
and humidifiers can easily be added to furnace.
• Shipped factory assembled with controls installed and wired.
• Each unit factory test operated to ensure proper operation.
HEATING SYSTEM

Specifications for these products for full
information.
NOTE - Please refer to the individual Product
Specifications for these products for full
information.
ML193DFE(K) | Page 9
INDOOR AIR QUALITY PRODUCTS -  ORDERING
NOTE - Refer to the individual Product Specifications documents for additional accessories and maintenance items.
Description Dimensions Order Number
Healthy Climate® PureAir® Air Purification System
PCO3-14-16 21.125 x 8.75 x 23.75 Y6601
PCO3-16-16 17.5 x 8.75 x 26.5 Y6598
PCO3-20-16 21.125 x 8.75 x 26.5 Y6595
Healthy Climate® Media Air Cleaner
HCC14-23 (Cabinet) 21.25 x 23 x 7 X7930
HCF14-16 (Filter) MERV 16 20 x 20 x 5 X7935
HCXF14-16 (Expandable Filter) MERV 16 20 x 20 x 5 X8308
HCF14-13 MERV 13 20 x 20 x 5 19L14
HCF14-11 (Filter) MERV 11 20 x 20 x 5 X0585
HCXF14-11 (Expandable Filter) MERV 11 20 x 20 x 5 X8305
HCC16-28 (Cabinet) 17.5 x 28.5 x 7 Y2920
HCC16-28 (Cabinet) 4-pack 17.5 x 28.5 x 7 Y2921
HCF16-16 (Filter) MERV 16 16 x 25 x 5 X6672
HCXF16-16 (Expandable Filter) MERV 16 16 x 25 x 5 X8306
HCF16-13 MERV 13 16 x 25 x 5 19L16
HCF16-11 (Filter) MERV 11 16 x 25 x 5 X6670
HCXF16-11  (Expandable Filter) MERV 11 16 x 25 x 5 X8303
HCC20-28 (Cabinet) 21 x 28.5 x 7 X6661
HCC20-28 (Cabinet) 4-pack 21 x 28.5 x 7 X7751
HCF20-16 (Filter) MERV 16 20 x 25 x 5 X6675
HCXF20-16 (Expandable Filter) MERV 16 20 x 25 x 5 X8307
HCF20-13 MERV 13 20 x 25 x 5 19L17
HCF20-11 (Filter) MERV 11 20 x 25 x 5 X6673
HCXF20-11  (Expandable Filter) MERV 11 20 x 25 x 5 X8304
Healthy Climate® Whole Home In Duct Air Purifiers
HCWHAP1 8 x 7 x 16.5 23V99
Healthy Climate® Ultraviolet Germicidal Lights
UVC-24V (24V) 17.5 in. Ballast 4.75 x 2.25 x 2 X9423